
1120 OPINION~ 

ca;1 not by the adoption of rules or regulations, delegate the powers so 
conferred and duties assigned to some other agency. The application of 
the principle "expressio unius est exclusio alterius" is itself decisive of 
this question. 

] t is, therefore, my opinion in specific answer to your question that 
the Registrar of Motor Vehicles is not authorized to delegate to the 
various clerks of courts the powers conferred upon him by Section 6290-7 
of the G~neral Cocie relating to the cancellation of certificates of title im­
properly issued. 

Respectfully, 
HERBEin S. DcFFY, 

.Attomcy Ccllcral. 

2)16. 

APPROVAL - GRANT OF EASElVLE~T, STATE OF OHIO, 
THROUGH CONSERVATlO:-J COlVlf-ITSSIONER, \VITI-I 
CECIL T. HARTLEY AND vVI LBERT MUMFORD, DE­
SCRII\T;:D TRACT OF LAND, PJKE TOWNSHIP, CLARK 
COU~TY, 01-ITO, FOR PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS AND 
TO IMPROVE THE WATERS OR WATER COURSES PASS-
1:\G THROUGH AND OVER SAID LAND. 

Cmx~IBL:s, 01-110, May 27, 1938. 

llo:--~. L. 'vVooDDELL, Co11scrvation Conu11issiollcr, Columbus, Ohio. 
DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 

a certain grant of easement, No. 1586, executed to the State of Ohio by 
Cecil T. llartley and vVilbert Mumford, conveying to the State of Ohio 
ior the purposes therein stated, a certain tract of lane\ in Pike Township, 
Clark County, Ohio. 

By the above grant there is conveyed to the State of Ohio, c~rtain 
lane\ described therein, for the sole purpose of using said land for public 
f1shing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said land. 

Upon examination of the above instrument, I find that the same has 
been executed and acknowledged by the grantors in the manner provided 
by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, 
as is eviclencec\ by my approval endorsee\ thereon, which is herewith re­
turned. 

Respectfu11y, 
HERBERT S. DuFFY, 

Attorney General. 


